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DEPARTMENT OFFICER APPOINTMENTS 
 
Commander Jere Romano   deptofcacommander@gmail.org 

Adjutant Barbara Lombrano   adjutant@calegion.org 

Judge Advocate Jay McCann   ja@calegion.org 

Chaplain Dave Whalen    chaplain@calegion.org 

Historian Fred Shacklett    historian@calegion.org 

Parliamentarian Gary Leach   parliamentarian@calegion.org 

Service Officer Sam Flores   dso@calegion.org 

Sergeant-At-Arms Manuel Vital  sergeant@calegion.org 

NEC Mark Foxworthy    nec@calegion.org 

Alternative NEC Harley Santos   altnec@calegion.org 

Jr. Past Commander Autrey James  juniorpc@calegion.org 
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Committee Appointments 
 
MEMBERSHIP    membership@calegion.org 
Chair, Jeff Daly    jeff@dalydose.com 
South, Nick Rosa    - 
Area 1, E. Paul Ball   ercie.paul@att.net 
Area 2, Larry Maggio   post99commander@gmail.com 
Area 3, Tony Strauss   tonystrauss@att.net 
Area 4, Ernie Bille    ernie.bille@starpost309.com 
Area 5, Kevin Stonestreet  gisoldier@hotmail.com 
Area 6, Roberto Arnold   roberto@mballiance.org 
(TA) Gary Leach    gary_leach@att.net 
(TA) Pete DePalma   pdepalma@al383.com 
 
TRAINING    training@calegion.org 
Chair, Chris Yates   cyates2002@gmail.com 
Rick Devries    rdevr93131@aol.com 
Diane Devries    ddevr93131@aol.com 
Michael Cassel Smith   ibugle2000@gmail.com 
 
CONVENTIONS    conventions@calegion.org 
Chair, Karl Risinger   karl.risinger@yahoo.com 
Anita Biggs     acjbiggs@aol.com 
Linda Fercho    dlfercho93011@yahoo.com 
Ned Fox     nedley70@gmail.com 
Michael Cassel Smith   ibugle2000@gmail.com 
Frank Ducar    flducar@yahoo.com 
JD Bennett     usmcpatriot@comcast.net 
Jeff Sterling     jeffreyscottsterling@yahoo.com 
 
PERSONNEL    personnel@calegion.org 
Chair, Chris Yates   cyates2002@gmail.com 
Vice Chair, Annette Grimsley a_grimsley@att.net 
Jeffrey Jewell    vetrepjeff@gmail.com 
Robert Lassotovitch   robert@vcrcorp.com 
James Wilson    jpw802@att.net 
Simone Lara    - 
Marj Goosey    marj.goosey43@gmail.com  
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Commission Appointments 

AERONAUTICS AND AEROSPACE 
Chair, Kevin Burns   kevinrobburns@gmail.com 
Vice Chair, Robert Cozad  robertcozad@sbcglobal.net 
Robert Azbell    bob.azbell@yahoo.com 
John Carlson    johnstamps1@gmail.com 
Robert Chebi    bobchebi@verizon.net 
Nic Mihojevich    nmihojevich@gmail.com 
(TA) Harley Santos   harleyfb111a@gmail.com 
 
AGRICULTURE, ENERGY, AND NATURAL RESOURCES 
Chair, Gary Ross   ross4834@comcast.net 
Vice Chair, Larry Stuppy  captainlarry@earthlink.net 
Ron Parshall    nikemsi@juno.com 
Richard Cabanilla    richardcabanilla@hotmail.com 
Manuel Vital    cuauhtemoc51@yahoo.com 
 

AMATEUR RADIO 
Chair, Gerald Wells   geraldwellsinla@gmail.com 
Carlton Loggins    budloggins@comcast.net 
Eddie Orosco    blackknight2103@gmail.com 
Thomas McLean    kj6dzt@earthlink.net 
(TA) Robert Wirth    bobwirth@yahoo.com 
 
AMERICANISM 
Chair, Richard Chalupnik  pillar7ng@att.net 
Vice Chair, L. Ray Gard  ray90241@yahoo.com 
Eric Ardell     eardell@aol.com 
Chris Hoffman    jchoffman55@gmail.com 
Alvin Evenson    commanderevenson@aol.com 
 
AMERICAN LEGION BASEBALL 
Chair, Edward Benes   flyfrijole@aol.com 
Vice Chair, Ray Flores  ray.flores@sdcounty.ca.gov 
Jack Schipper    jandjschipper@hotmail.com 
Vince Olvera    vincentolvera@sbcglobal.net 
Frank Ducar    flducar@yahoo.com 
Dave Fuller     fullerdave22@gmail.com 
Frank Rosa     frank.rosa71@gmail.com 
JR Duarte     jrduarte22@gmail.com 
Larry Van Kuran    vankuran@ix.netcom.com 
(TA) Ned Fox    nedley70@gmail.com 
(TA) Judy Leonardi   contributions@ald22baseball.org 



4 | P a g e  
 

(TA) Autrey James   post161antioch@gmail.com 
 
AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS 
Chair, Bob Perryman   elvertahotrod@gmail.com 
Vice Chair, Tracy Dalton  tdalton1023@gmail.com 
Ignacio Alvarez    americanlegionrider@gmail.com 
Karl Wilvert     karl.wilvert@yahoo.com 
Steve Weber     mov-aire@verizon.net 
(TA) James Adame   adamesj2002@yahoo.com 
 
BOYS STATE 
Chair, Theodore Hillyer  tedhillyer@gmail.com 
Vice Chair, Kris Chase  kkaepernick@yahoo.com 
Lester Mensinger    valiant86@sbcglobal.net 
John Wemett    jkhm@comcast.net 
Frank Flores    frankrflores@sbcglobal.net 
Sandy Schneeberger   sschneeberger.tal2020@gmail.com 
(TA) Gary Leach    gary_leach@att.net 
(TA) Richard Kearns   navykearns@aol.com 
 
CHILDREN AND YOUTH 
Chair, Barbara Lowe   barbarapost509@gmail.com 
Ralph Jacobs    rjjinsj@yahoo.com 
Charles Sarceda    sarceda72@gmail.com 
Ralph Larriva    ralphlarriva@yahoo.com 
(TA) David Smith    dmsfor50@gmail.com 
 
COMMUNITY SERVICE 
Chair, Mike Baldwin   mhbaldwin1960@sbcglobal.net 
Vice Chair, Frank Granado fhgranado@gmail.com 
Gail Hyden     dutchwomen3@sbcglobal.net 
Bernard Remoaldo   blisrem@sbcglobal.net 
Shawna Moore    shawna.legionpost491@gmail.com 
Charles Ramos    spatula90670@yahoo.com 
(TA) Ralph Jacob    rjjinsj@yahoo.com 
 
CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS 
Chair, Mark Rice   motorbones53@gmail.com 
Vice Chair, Ken Kramlich  kkramlich43@gmail.com 
Jerry Redford    jnwredford@earthlink.net 
Steve Johnson    - 
Diane Devries    ddevr93131@aol.com 
Auggie Galaviz    age69vet@verizon.net 
(TA) Autrey James   post161antioch@gmail.com 
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DISASTER AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 
Vice Chair, William Stokes  utry@twc.com 
Dennis Foggie    dfoggie@aol.com 
William Dacus    wdacus5353@sbcglobal.net 
John Badgett    scubab6@msn.com 
Edward Barlow    roverguy003@gmail.com 
(TA) Daniel Curry    k6dlc@danielcurry.net 
(TA) Scott Wagenseller   swag@gatessecurity.com 
 
FINANCE 
Chair, Hugh Crooks   mrhec@msn.com 
Vice Chair, Gene Hamill  k9handlerr@gmail.com 
Susan Johnson    suzyjo08@aol.com 
David Jackson    certpm@aol.com 
Donny Brannon    donnybrannon@hotmail.com 
Tim Shaner     tjshaner@aol.com 
(TA) Steven Travali   steven.travali@gmail.com 
 
FOREIGN RELATIONS AND NATIONAL SECURITY 
Chair, Arlington LaMica  aflamica@comcast.net 
JD Bennett     usmcpatriot@comcast.net 
Richard Kalk    richard_kalk@yahoo.com 
Lee Quarcelino    lquarcelino@charter.net 
Tony Salazar    notfree1979@yahoo.com 
 
HOUSING (VETERANS) 
Chair, Marquis Palmer  americanpalmer@gmail.com 
Vice Chair, Niakia Phillips  kiasp6@gmail.com 
Sam Daniels    sam.lee7798@yahoo.com 
Michael Cruz    mvcruz@sbcglobal.net 
Angela Adams    adamsan43@gmail.com 
Tess Banko     teresa.banko@gmail.com 
(TA) Charles Hicks   chase203b@yahoo.com 
(TA) Eric Measles    haydenfallls@aol.com 
 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS 
Chair, Roy Santiago   prhman@yahoo.com 
Vice Chair, Courtland Bradbury cdbradbury@sbcglobal.net 
Michael Bloom    eastends44@gmail.com 
Derrick Thompson   - 
James Seiler    hbjim64@gmail.com 
Steve Mainville    snmain888@gmail.com 
(TA) Michael Seaton   mseaton1@charter.net 
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LAW AND ORDER 
Chair, Ernie Bille   ernie.bille@starpost309.com 
Vice Chair, Ricky Devries  alegion255@aol.com 
Timothy McClain    mcclaintpcso@yahoo.com 
Gary Gee     ggee33@gmail.com 
Anthony Guerrero    angpc14@yahoo.com 
Scott Sinclair    sas1469@gmail.com 
(TA) Nelson Lum    nelson1431@aol.com 
 
LEADERSHIP 
Chair, Wesley Schermann  wscher73@aol.com 
Raymond Lopez    raylopez408@gmail.com 
Peter Samaniego    pperezsam@gmail.com 
Carlos Larios    larioscarlosjr@gmail.com 
 
LEGISLATIVE 
Chair, Donald Harper  govia@comcast.net 
Vice Chair, Eric Measles  haydenfallls@aol.com 
Alfred Gordillo    apg-49@sbcglobal.net 
Dave Smith     dmsfor50@gmail.com 
Patricia Jackson-Kelley   geekell@aol.com 
Robert Brower    rmbrower@att.net 
(TA) Mike Brimer    sgm67@outlook.com 
(TA) Seth Reeb    sethreeb@comcast.net 
 

MEDIA & COMMUNICATIONS 
Chair, Jared Morgan   jaredcmorgan@gmail.com 
Vice Chair, Cory Waddingham cory@waddingham.org  
John Healy     kg6pir@gmail.com 
Ralph Wenzinger    rwenzinger@hotmail.com  
Marilyn Rideaux     aide_deptcmdr@att.net  
(TA) Rick Pushies    rpushies@yahoo.com   
 
NATURALIZATION 
Chair, George Aguilar  arty1sg@aol.com 
Warren Halstead    warrenh@razzolink.com 
Yolanda Whited    y.biles@yahoo.com 
Albert Mendoza    amendozasr@gmail.com 
Michael Stadnick    sal56sm@gmail.com 
(TA) Juan Saucedo   juanjsaucedo@gmail.com 
(TA) John Minnella   drjminnella@yahoo.com 
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ORATORICAL CONTESTS 
Chair, Mildred Wright-Pearson frenchieboy07@gmail.com 
Vice Chair, Larry Maggio  post99commander@gmail.com 
Lara Chan     purplenavygirl416@gmail.com 
Gil Soto     gilsoto04@yahoo.com 
Josephine Thomas   josieal421@gmail.com 
Danielle Baker    oratoricalcontest@post43.org 
(TA) David Gibson   bdavid.gibson@gmail.com 
 
RITUAL 
Chair, James Higuera  jthiguera@yahoo.com 
E. Paul Ball     ercie.paul@att.net 
Janet Wilson    pdc15@frontier.com 
Art Cope     cope_art@yahoo.com 
Chuck Camarato    ccamarato@yahoo.com 
(TA) Larry Leonardo   leokf6rll@aol.com 
 
SCOUTING 
Chair, Michael Heckenlaible calegioneagle@gmail.com 
Jeff Jewell     vetrepjeff@gmail.com 
Jacob Fewx     fewx_jacob@yahoo.com 
John Anderson    kf6cz@hotmail.com 
James Wilson    jpw802@att.net 
Kevin Niles     kevinpost283@gmail.com 
(TA) Vince Olvera    vincentolvera@sbcglobal.net 
(TA) Russell Mills    goinupsoon@sbcglobal.net 
 
SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION 
Chair, Gregory Somers  gregsomers@charter.net 
Vice Chair, Walt Butler  waltbutler.64@gmail.com 
Natasha Pinedo    natasha.pinedo@yahoo.com 
Robert Brown    bobbrown252@hotmail.com 
Ronald Lombard    two2tango.rl@gmail.com 
 
VALLEY FORGE WORKSHOP 
Chair, Julio Jimenez   jimenezjulio12@yahoo.com 
Anne Brenneis    anniebee@live.com 
Patricia Brown    bltnmestiza@aol.com 
Connie Cope    calcitymema54@gmail.com 
Cesar DeLeon    sehzar@gmail.com 
Paula Steinbach    angelcub55@yahoo.com 
 
VETERANS AFFAIRS AND REHABILITATION 
Chair, John Aldridge   misterjohnhenry@comcast.net 
Steven Johnson    spjohns.amlgn@gmail.com 
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Danielle Duffaut    paula202209@outlook.com 
Bob Lavin     rlavinsr@att.net 
Sam Cafiero     alon0069@icloud.com 
(TA) Kenneth Kizer   kennethwkizer@aol.com 
(TA) Chris Yates    cyates2002@gmail.com 
 
VETERANS EMPLOYMENT 
Chair, Julie Baumgartner  juls51@comcast.net 
Vice Chair, Nelson Varas  nvaras@vycareer.org 
Russell Bissonnette   quickest07@gmail.com 
Richard Gayton    richardolcio@sbcglobal.net 
Charles Hicks    chase203b@yahoo.com 
Larry Wible     larrywible@aol.com 
(TA) Dennis Fercho   dlfercho93011@yahoo.com 
(TA) Robert Taylor   chiefhfd@aol.com 
 
WAYS AND MEANS 
Chair, David Brambila  dbram001@ucr.edu 
Vice Chair, Janice Somers  janicesomers@charter.net 
David Cockrill    shasta.post197@gmail.com 
Paul Rodriguez    prbandit1@aol.com 
Connie Cope    calcitymema54@gmail.com 
Ozan Evans     ozanevans@aol.com 
(TA) David Graham   army1gram67@gmail.com 


